

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Standing Committee Meeting Minutes

Standing Committee

Wednesday, April 27, 2011 10:00 AM Council Chambers

PUBLIC COMMENT

ROLL CALL

Present: 7 - Rev. Burgess, Mr. Dowd, Mrs. Harris, Mr. Kraus, Ms. Rudiak, Mr. Shields

and Mrs. Smith

Absent: 2 - Mr. Lavelle and Mr. Peduto

STANDING COMMITTEES AGENDA

FINANCE AND LAW, MR. PEDUTO, CHAIR

DEFERRED PAPERS

Bill No. Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh City Code to add language that would bring more

2010-0508 transparency and accountability to the City's Community Development Block Grant

program.

SPONSOR(S): REVEREND RICKY V. BURGESS

A motion was made that this matter be TABLED. The motion carried.

NEW PAPERS

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of D'Appolonia Engineering

2011-1633 Division of Ground Technology, Inc., 275 Center Road, Monroeville, PA 15146, in an

amount not to exceed Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and

Twenty-Five Cents (\$2,355.25) for professional engineering consulting services in

connection with the Blair v. City of Pittsburgh litigation.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The motion

carried.

INVOICES

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES COMMITTEE, MRS. SMITH, CHAIR

DEFERRED PAPERS

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/28/2011

Bill No. Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title One,

2010-0234 Administrative, Article Three, Organization, Chapter 116, Department of Public Safety,

by adding language.

SPONSOR(S): REVEREND RICKY V. BURGESS

A motion was made that this matter be Held in Committee for June 8, 2011. The

motion carried.

Bill No. Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title One,

2010-0235 Administrative, Article Seven, Organization, Chapter 160, Investigations of Police

Conduct, by adding language.

SPONSOR(S): REVEREND RICKY V. BURGESS

A motion was made that this matter be Held in Committee for June 8, 2011. The motion carried.

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, MR. KRAUS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2011-1634

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a license agreement with the Friends of the Riverfront to construct and maintain a kayak rack and launch facility along the right bank of the Monongahela River at Duck Hollow.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The motion carried.